Journal of Engineering Science and Technology
Vol. 10, No.12 (2015) 1628 - 1640
© School of Engineering, Taylor’s University
1628
PERFORMANCE OF MICROWAVE INCINARATED
RICE HUSK ASH AND USED ENGINE OIL AS
A GREEN CONCRETE ADMIXTURES
B. SALMIA*, M. F. NURUDDIN, N. SHAFIQ, M. K. NUR LIYANA,

CaO - 1.03
SO3 99.9 0.84
P2O5 - 0.41
ZnO - 4.65
Cl- - -
Performance of Microwave Incinerated Rice Husk Ash and Used Engine . . . .1631
Journal of Engineering Science and Technology   December 2015, Vol. 10(12)
Table 3. Mixture proportions of concrete.
Mix
OPC
(kg/m3)
MIRHA
(kg/m3)
UEO (%) SP (%)
OPC 325 - - -
OPC-UEO-0.15 325 - 0.15 -
OPC-SP-0.15 325 - - 0.15
OPC-UEO-0.3 325 - 0.3 -
OPC-SP-0.3 325 - - 0.3
OPC-UEO-0.5 325 - 0.5 -
OPC-SP-0.5 325 - - 0.5
OPC-UEO-0.8 325 - 0.8 -
OPC-SP-0.8 325 - - 0.8
OPC-UEO-1 325 - 1 -
OPC-SP-1 325 - - 1
MIRHA 260 65 - -
MIRHA-UEO-0.15 260 65 0.15 -
MIRHA-SP-0.15 260 65 - 0.15
MIRHA-UEO-0.3 260 65 0.3 -
MIRHA-SP-0.3 260 65 - 0.3
MIRHA-UEO-0.5 260 65 0.5 -
MIRHA-SP-0.5 260 65 - 0.5
MIRHA-UEO-0.8 260 65 0.8 -
MIRHA-SP-0.8 260 65 - 0.8
MIRHA-UEO-1 260 65 1 -
MIRHA-SP-1 260 65 - 1
3.  Results and Discussion
3.1.  Slump value